Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Single-ended capacitors
Series/Type: B41828, B43828
Date: December 2010
© EPCOS AG 2011. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
General-purpose grade capacitors
Applications

Page 7 of 39Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes B41828
CR
120 Hz, 20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
120 Hz, 105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk
002 = for cut leads, bulk
016 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.0 mm (for ∅ 5 mm)
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm (for ∅ 5 ... 6.3 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for ∅ 5 ... 12.5 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for ∅ 16 mm, excluding d × l = 16 × 35.5
mm)
VR = 6.3 V DC
47 5 × 11 66 B41828A2476M***
100 5 × 11 97 B41828A2107M***
220 6.3 × 11 162 B41828A2227M***
330 6.3 × 11 198 B41828A2337M***
470 8 × 11.5 259 B41828A2477M***
1000 10 × 12.5 454 B41828A2108M***
2200 12.5 × 20 793 B41828A2228M***
3300 12.5 × 20 939 B41828A2338M***
4700 16 × 25 1378 B41828A2478M***
10000 16 × 31.5 1852 B41828A2109M***
15000 18 × 35.5 2131 B41828A2159M***
VR = 10 V DC
47 5 × 11 68 B41828A3476M***
100 5 × 11 106 B41828A3107M***
220 6.3 × 11 177 B41828A3227M***
330 8 × 11.5 236 B41828A3337M***
470 8 × 11.5 281 B41828A3477M***
1000 10 × 16 520 B41828A3108M***
2200 12.5 × 20 849 B41828A3228M***
3300 12.5 × 25 1118 B41828A3338M***
4700 16 × 25 1425 B41828A3478M***
10000 18 × 35.5 2004 B41828A3109M***
B41828
Standard series 105 °C
Page 8 of 39Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes B41828
CR
120 Hz, 20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
120 Hz, 105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk
002 = for cut leads, bulk
016 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.0 mm (for ∅ 5 mm)
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm (for ∅ 5 ... 6.3 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for ∅ 5 ... 12.5 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for ∅ 16 mm, excluding d × l = 16 × 35.5
mm)
VR = 16 V DC
10 5 × 11 35 B41828A4106M***
20 5 × 11 55 B41828A4226M***
33 5 × 11 66 B41828A4336M***
47 5 × 11 80 B41828A4476M***
100 6.3 × 11 129 B41828A4107M***
220 8 × 11.5 214 B41828A4227M***
330 8 × 11.5 266 B41828A4337M***
470 8 × 11.5 314 B41828A4477M***
1000 10 × 20 626 B41828A4108M***
2200 12.5 × 20 1028 B41828A4228M***
3300 16 × 25 1323 B41828A4338M***
4700 16 × 31.5 1661 B41828A4478M***
VR = 25 V DC
10 5 × 11 37 B41828A5106M***
47 5 × 11 85 B41828A5476M***
100 6.3 × 11 143 B41828A5107M***
220 8 × 11.5 245 B41828A5227M***
330 10 × 12.5 319 B41828A5337M***
470 10 × 16 429 B41828A5477M***
1000 10 × 20 680 B41828A5108M***
2200 16 × 25 1233 B41828A5228M***
3300 16 × 31.5 1571 B41828A5338M***
4700 18 × 35.5 1925 B41828A5478M***
B41828
Standard series 105 °C
Page 9 of 39Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes B41828
CR
120 Hz, 20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
120 Hz, 105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk
002 = for cut leads, bulk
016 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.0 mm (for ∅ 5 mm)
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm (for ∅ 5 ... 6.3 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for ∅ 5 ... 12.5 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for ∅ 16 mm, excluding d × l = 16 × 35.5
mm)
VR = 35 V DC
4.7 5 × 11 28 B41828A7475M***
10 5 × 11 42 B41828A7106M***
22 5 × 11 62 B41828A7226M***
33 5 × 11 76 B41828A7336M***
47 6.3 × 11 104 B41828A7476M***
100 6.3 × 11 169 B41828A7107M***
220 10 × 12.5 278 B41828A7227M***
330 10 × 16 395 B41828A7337M***
470 10 × 20 514 B41828A7477M***
1000 12.5 × 25 905 B41828A7108M***
2200 16 × 31.5 1403 B41828A7228M***
3300 18 × 35.5 1707 B41828A7338M***
VR = 50 V DC
1.0 5 × 11 14 B41828A6105M***
10 5 × 11 48 B41828A6106M***
22 5 × 11 70 B41828A6226M***
33 6.3 × 11 101 B41828A6336M***
47 6.3 × 11 118 B41828A6476M***
100 8 × 11.5 193 B41828A6107M***
220 10 × 16 369 B41828A6227M***
330 10 × 20 458 B41828A6337M***
470 12.5 × 20 535 B41828A6477M***
1000 16 × 25 1085 B41828A6108M***
2200 18 × 35.5 1559 B41828A6228M***
B41828
Standard series 105 °C
Page 10 of 39Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes B41828
CR
120 Hz, 20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
120 Hz, 105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk
002 = for cut leads, bulk
016 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.0 mm (for ∅ 5 mm)
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm (for ∅ 5 ... 6.3 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for ∅ 5 ... 12.5 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for ∅ 16 mm, excluding d × l = 16 × 35.5
mm)
VR = 63 V DC
10 5 × 11 50 B41828A8106M***
22 6.3 × 11 79 B41828A8226M***
33 6.3 × 11 103 B41828A8336M***
47 8 × 11.5 135 B41828A8476M***
100 10 × 12.5 217 B41828A8107M***
220 12.5 × 20 374 B41828A8227M***
330 12.5 × 20 570 B41828A8337M***
470 12.5 × 25 715 B41828A8477M***
1000 16 × 31.5 1043 B41828A8108M***
VR = 100 V DC
0.47 5 × 11 11 B41828A9474M***
1.0 5 × 11 17 B41828A9105M***
2.2 5 × 11 25 B41828A9225M***
3.3 5 × 11 31 B41828A9335M***
4.7 5 × 11 37 B41828A9475M***
10 6.3 × 11 55 B41828A9106M***
22 8 × 11.5 104 B41828A9226M***
33 10 × 12.5 145 B41828A9336M***
47 10 × 16 186 B41828A9476M***
100 12.5 × 20 296 B41828A9107M***
220 16 × 25 497 B41828A9227M***
330 16 × 25 609 B41828A9337M***
470 16 × 31.5 802 B41828A9477M***
B41828
Standard series 105 °C
Page 11 of 39Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes B43828
CR
120 Hz, 20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
120 Hz, 105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk
002 = for cut leads, bulk
016 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.0 mm (for ∅ 5 mm)
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm (for ∅ 5 ... 6.3 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for ∅ 5 ... 12.5 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for ∅ 16 mm, excluding d × l = 16 × 35.5
mm)
VR = 160 V DC
0.47 5 × 11 12 B43828A1474M***
1.0 5 × 11 18 B43828A1105M***
2.2 6.3 × 11 26 B43828A1225M***
3.3 8 × 11.5 33 B43828A1335M***
4.7 8 × 11.5 38 B43828A1475M***
10 10 × 12.5 56 B43828A1106M***
22 10 × 16 111 B43828A1226M***
33 12.5 × 20 162 B43828A1336M***
47 12.5 × 25 218 B43828A1476M***
100 16 × 25 322 B43828A1107M***
220 18 × 35.5 604 B43828A1227M***
VR = 200 V DC
1.0 6.3 × 11 18 B43828A2105M***
2.2 6.3 × 11 26 B43828A2225M***
3.3 8 × 11.5 33 B43828A2335M***
4.7 10 × 12.5 43 B43828A2475M***
10 10 × 16 73 B43828A2106M***
22 10 × 20 122 B43828A2226M***
33 12.5 × 25 178 B43828A2336M***
47 12.5 × 25 218 B43828A2476M***
100 16 × 31.5 376 B43828A2107M***
220 18 × 40 610 B43828A2227M***
B43828
Standard series 105 °C
Page 12 of 39Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes B43828
CR
120 Hz, 20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
120 Hz, 105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk
002 = for cut leads, bulk
016 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.0 mm (for ∅ 5 mm)
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm (for ∅ 5 ... 6.3 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for ∅ 5 ... 12.5 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for ∅ 16 mm, excluding d × l = 16 × 35.5
mm)
VR = 250 V DC
0.47 6.3 × 11 12 B43828F2474M***
1.0 6.3 × 11 18 B43828F2105M***
2.2 8 × 11.5 29 B43828F2225M***
3.3 10 × 12.5 36 B43828F2335M***
4.7 10 × 12.5 43 B43828F2475M***
10 10 × 20 82 B43828F2106M***
22 12.5 × 25 132 B43828F2226M***
33 12.5 × 25 178 B43828F2336M***
47 16 × 25 237 B43828F2476M***
100 18 × 35.5 410 B43828F2107M***
VR = 350 V DC
1.0 6.3 × 11 18 B43828A4105M***
2.2 8 × 11.5 29 B43828A4225M***
3.3 10 × 12.5 36 B43828A4335M***
4.7 10 × 16 50 B43828A4475M***
10 12.5 × 20 89 B43828A4106M***
22 16 × 25 149 B43828A4226M***
33 16 × 25 196 B43828A4336M***
47 16 × 35.5 272 B43828A4476M***
B43828
Standard series 105 °C
Page 13 of 39Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes B43828
CR
120 Hz, 20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
120 Hz, 105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk
002 = for cut leads, bulk
016 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.0 mm (for ∅ 5 mm)
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm (for ∅ 5 ... 6.3 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for ∅ 5 ... 12.5 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for ∅ 16 mm, excluding d × l = 16 × 35.5
mm)
VR = 400 V DC
1.0 8 × 11.5 18 B43828A9105M***
2.2 10 × 12.5 32 B43828A9225M***
3.3 10 × 16 42 B43828A9335M***
4.7 10 × 20 55 B43828A9475M***
10 12.5 × 20 89 B43828A9106M***
22 16 × 25 149 B43828A9226M***
33 16 × 31.5 217 B43828A9336M***
47 18 × 35.5 289 B43828A9476M***
VR = 450 V DC
1.0 8 × 11.5 18 B43828A5105M***
1.5 10 × 12.5 26 B43828A5155M***
2.2 10 × 12.5 32 B43828A5225M***
3.3 10 × 16 42 B43828A5335M***
4.7 10 × 20 55 B43828A5475M***
6.8 12.5 × 20 73 B43828A5685M***
10 12.5 × 20 89 B43828A5106M***
15 12.5 × 25 120 B43828A5156M***
22 16 × 25 149 B43828A5226M***
33 16 × 31.5 217 B43828A5336M***
47 16 × 35.5 273 B43828B5476M***
47 18 × 35.5 289 B43828A5476M***
68 18 × 35.5 351 B43828A5686M***
B43828
Standard series 105 °C
Page 14 of 39Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.